1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
D D
C C
B B
A A
1 1
11/10/2023
6647215A_electrical.SchDoc
Sheet Title:
Size:
Mod. Date:
File:
Sheet: of
B http://www.ti.com
Contact: http://www.ti.com/support
LMG2100EVM-AProject Title:
Designed for: Public Release
Assembly Variant: [No Variations]
© Texas Instruments 2023
Drawn By:
Engineer: Prasanna Rajagopal
Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this specification or any information contained therein. Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not
warrant that this design will meet the specifications, will be suitable for your application or fit for any particular purpose, or will operate in an implementation. Texas Instruments and/or its
licensors do not warrant that the design is production worthy. You should completely validate and test your design implementation to confirm the system functionality for your application.
Not in version controlSVN Rev:
LMG2100EVM-078Number: Rev: A
TID #:
Orderable:
4.7µF
C15
1µF
C16
1µF
C30
PGND
PGND
PGND
TP3
1µF
C2
PGND
100pF
C31
2.2µF
C32
EXT_VCC
K_VIN
K_VIN_GND
TP7
2.2µF
C28
1µF
C9
GND PGND
0
R10
IN1 OUT 4
GND 2
IN6
SNS 5
DAP7 NC3
U2
LP38690SD-5.0/NOPB
2.2µF
C29
10µF
C27
0.1µF
C26
GND
TP6
2.2µF
C34
10pF
C23
GND
0
R6
0
R7LO_SIGNAL
10pF
C25
HI_SIGNAL
PGND
NT1
Net-Tie
GND
10.0k
R3
GND
4
1
2
3
J5
0
R12
100pF
C35
100pF
C22
GND
GND
15µF
C36
20k
R4
Green
D2
47
R14
47
R2
GND
1.0k
R15V
Green
D1
5V
0
R13
GND
HI_SIGNAL
LO_SIGNAL
5V
J1
VIN (80Vdc Max)
J2
VOUT (80Vdc Max)
D4
SDM03U40-7
D3
SDM03U40-7Connector for PWM IN
Connector for VCC LDO
TP1
1 7
4
8
U3A
SN74LVC3G14DCUR
26
4
8U3C
SN74LVC3G14DCUR
3 5
4
8U3B
SN74LVC3G14DCUR
5V
VOUT
SW
NT2
Net-Tie
TP2
Dead-Time Generating Circuit
TP4
0
R11
VIN
2.2µF
C4
2.2µF
C5
2.2µF
C6
10µF
C10 4.7µH
L1
A1 A2
B
2
B
1
U4A
C1 C2
B
2
B
1
U4B
3.3µF
C19
GND
VCC14 VIN 7
HB10
HI12
HS11
LI13
SW 5
NC1
NC2
NC3
NC4
NC8
NC9
NC16 AGND 15
PGND 6
LMG2100R044
U1
1
2
C11
0.1uF
1
2
C1
0.1uF
1
2
C8
0.1uF
1
2
C3
0.1uF
J3
1 2
R5
6.04Ω, 0402
1
1
J12
5004
1
2
C24
0.1uF 10V
1 2
R8
6.04Ω, 0402
PIC101
PIC102
COC1 PIC201
PIC202
COC2 PIC301
PIC302
COC3
PIC401
PIC402
COC4
PIC501
PIC502
COC5
PIC601
PIC602
COC6 PIC801
PIC802
COC8 PIC901
PIC902
COC9
PIC1001
PIC1002
COC10 PIC1101
PIC1102
COC11 PIC1501
PIC1502
COC15
PIC1601
PIC1602
COC16
PIC1901
PIC1902
COC19
PIC2201
PIC2202
COC22
PIC2301 PIC2302
COC23
PIC2401
PIC2402
COC24
PIC2501 PIC2502
COC25
PIC2601
PIC2602
COC26
PIC2701
PIC2702
COC27
PIC2801
PIC2802
COC28
PIC2901
PIC2902
COC29
PIC3001
PIC3002
COC30 PIC3101
PIC3102
COC31
PIC3201
PIC3202
COC32
PIC3401
PIC3402
COC34
PIC3501
PIC3502
COC35
PIC3601
PIC3602
COC36
PID101
PID102
COD1
PID201 PID202
COD2
PID301 PID302
COD3
PID401 PID402
COD4
PIJ101
PIJ102
COJ1
PIJ201
PIJ202
COJ2
PIJ301
PIJ302
COJ3
PIJ501
PIJ502
PIJ503
PIJ504
COJ5
PIJ1201
COJ12
PIL101 PIL102
COL1 PINT101 PINT102
CONT1
PINT201
PINT202
CONT2
PIR101 PIR102
COR1
PIR201 PIR202
COR2
PIR301
PIR302
COR3
PIR401 PIR402
COR4
PIR501 PIR502
COR5
PIR601 PIR602
COR6
PIR701 PIR702
COR7
PIR801 PIR802
COR8
PIR1001 PIR1002
COR10
PIR1101
PIR1102
COR11
PIR1201
PIR1202
COR12
PIR1301 PIR1302
COR13
PIR1401 PIR1402
COR14
PITP101
COTP1
PITP201
COTP2
PITP301
COTP3
PITP401
COTP4
PITP601
COTP6
PITP701
COTP7
PIU101
PIU102
PIU103
PIU104
PIU105
PIU106
PIU107
PIU108
PIU109
PIU1010
PIU1011
PIU1012
PIU1013
PIU1014
PIU1015 PIU1016
COU1
PIU201
PIU202
PIU203
PIU204
PIU205
PIU206
PIU207
COU2
PIU301
PIU304
PIU307
PIU308
COU3A
PIU303
PIU304
PIU305
PIU308
COU3B
PIU302
PIU304
PIU306
PIU308
COU3C
PIU40A1 PIU40A2
PIU40B1
PIU40B2 COU4A
PIU40B1
PIU40B2
PIU40C1 PIU40C2
COU4B
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
D D
C C
B B
A A
2 1
5/25/2023
6647215A_hardware.SchDoc
Sheet Title:
Size:
Mod. Date:
File:
Sheet: of
B http://www.ti.com
Contact: http://www.ti.com/support
LMG2100EVM-AProject Title:
Designed for: Public Release
Assembly Variant: [No Variations]
© Texas Instruments 2023
Drawn By:
Engineer: Prasanna Rajagopal
Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this specification or any information contained therein. Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not
warrant that this design will meet the specifications, will be suitable for your application or fit for any particular purpose, or will operate in an implementation. Texas Instruments and/or its
licensors do not warrant that the design is production worthy. You should completely validate and test your design implementation to confirm the system functionality for your application.
Not in version controlSVN Rev:
LMG2100EVM-078Number: Rev: A
TID #:
Orderable:
LMG2100EVM-078
A
PCB Number:
PCB Rev:
Assembly Note
ZZ2
These assemblies are ESD sensitive, ESD precautions shall be observed.
Assembly Note
ZZ3
These assemblies must be clean and free from flux and all contaminants. Use of no clean flux is not acceptable.
Assembly Note
ZZ4
These assemblies must comply with workmanship standards IPC-A-610 Class 2, unless otherwise specified.
LOGO
PCB
Texas Instruments
LOGO2
DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE
CAUTION HOT SURFACE
LOGO
PCB
FCC disclaimer
LOGO
PCB
Pb-Free Symbol
LOGO2b
DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE
CAUTION HOT SURFACE
H9
SJ-5303 (CLEAR)
H10
SJ-5303 (CLEAR)
H11
SJ-5303 (CLEAR)
H12
SJ-5303 (CLEAR)
H1
S05MZZ37
MECH
H2
Thermal Interface Material
CO!PCB1
COH1
COH2
COH9 COH10 COH11 COH12
COLogo1
COLOGO2 COLOGO2b
COLOGO3 COLOGO3b
COLogo4
COLogo5
COZZ2
COZZ3
COZZ4